

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	323,710.00	-53.66 %	89,580.00	-72.33 %	205,000.00	-36.67 %	-118,710.00
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-T-21 3500.0000	C.Y.	1.9000 6,650.00	-100.00 % -6,650.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -6,650.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -6,650.00	-100.00 % -6,650.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	600.00	66.67 %	1,000.00	66.67 %	500.00	-16.67 %	-100.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	3,700.00	56.76 %	5,800.00	56.76 %	6,000.00	62.16 %	2,300.00
5	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 14.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,100.00	-46.67 % -980.00	80.0000 1,120.00	53.33 % 1,120.00	100.0000 1,400.00	-33.33 % -700.00	
SURFACING									
6	PLANINGS 505.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 15,150.00	50.00 % 7,575.00	14.0000 7,070.00	-53.33 % -8,080.00	12.0000 6,060.00	-60.00 % -9,090.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 520.5000	TON	475.0000 247,237.50	-26.32 % -65,062.50	350.0000 182,175.00	-25.47 % -62,980.50	460.0000 239,430.00	-3.16 % -7,807.50	
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	37,370.00	0.00 %	37,370.00	0.00 %	37,370.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :	
	302 15TH ST			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738	
	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372			99212-0928			PO BOX 939	
	LEWISTON ID 835010449			SPOKANE WA 992203366			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
LIQUID ASPHALT									
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	0.9000	TON	1,050.0000	525.0000	-50.00 %	1,000.0000	-4.76 %	1,000.0000	-4.76 %
			945.00	472.50	-472.50	900.00	-45.00	900.00	-45.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4								
	995.0000	C.Y.	53.5000	50.0000	-6.54 %	29.0000	-45.79 %	28.0000	-47.66 %
			53,232.50	49,750.00	-3,482.50	28,855.00	-24,377.50	27,860.00	-25,372.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
11	DELETED ITEM								
	1.0000	EACH	0.7000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.70	0.00	-0.70	0.00	-0.70	0.00	-0.70
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.05'								
	102450.0000	S.Y.	1.1000	0.5500	-50.00 %	0.6000	-45.45 %	0.5500	-50.00 %
			112,695.00	56,347.50	-56,347.50	61,470.00	-51,225.00	56,347.50	-56,347.50
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.15'								
	213600.0000	S.Y.	1.3000	0.7000	-46.15 %	0.7500	-42.31 %	0.7500	-42.31 %
			277,680.00	149,520.00	-128,160.00	160,200.00	-117,480.00	160,200.00	-117,480.00
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28								
	29840.0000	TON	55.0000	37.5900	-31.65 %	41.5000	-24.55 %	41.0000	-25.45 %
			1,641,200.00	1,121,685.60	-519,514.40	1,238,360.00	-402,840.00	1,223,440.00	-417,760.00
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 MODIFIED								
	7392.0000	TON	60.0000	38.0000	-36.67 %	43.2500	-27.92 %	42.5000	-29.17 %
			443,520.00	280,896.00	-162,624.00	319,704.00	-123,816.00	314,160.00	-129,360.00
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			64,320.00	64,320.00		64,320.00		64,320.00	
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			28,875.00	28,875.00		28,875.00		28,875.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 150.0000	TON	100.0000 15,000.00	100.0000 15,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	120.0000 18,000.00	20.00 % 3,000.00	65.0000 9,750.00	-35.00 % -5,250.00	
19	PREPARATION OF SURFACE 5600.0000	S.Y.	0.8000 4,480.00	1.5000 8,400.00	87.50 % 3,920.00	1.5000 8,400.00	87.50 % 3,920.00	1.2500 7,000.00	56.25 % 2,520.00	
20	AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COAT 2.4000	TON	800.0000 1,920.00	800.0000 1,920.00	0.00 % 0.00	800.0000 1,920.00	0.00 % 0.00	310.0000 744.00	-61.25 % -1,176.00	
21	COAL TAR ASPHALT EMULSION BLENDED SEALER 2410.0000	GAL.	5.2500 12,652.50	8.5000 20,485.00	61.90 % 7,832.50	8.5000 20,485.00	61.90 % 7,832.50	5.0000 12,050.00	-4.76 % -602.50	
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
23	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		63,441.00	63,441.00	0.00 %	63,441.00	0.00 %	63,441.00	0.00 %	
25	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-21 5.0000	ACRE	2,000.0000 10,000.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -10,000.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -10,000.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	8755.0000	L.F.	3.1000	-27.42 %	2.2500	-27.42 %	2.5000	-19.35 %	27,140.50	-5,253.00
					19,698.75	-7,441.75	19,698.75	-7,441.75	21,887.50	-5,253.00
TRAFFIC										
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS									
	5165.0000	L.F.	3.0000	-13.33 %	2.6000	6.67 %	3.2500	8.33 %	15,495.00	1,291.25
					13,429.00	1,033.00	16,528.00	1,033.00	16,786.25	1,291.25
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST									
	259.0000	EACH	77.0000	-35.06 %	50.0000	-7.79 %	74.0000	-3.90 %	19,943.00	-777.00
					12,950.00	-6,993.00	18,389.00	-1,554.00	19,166.00	-777.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	313.0000	EACH	7.2000	-2.78 %	7.0000	-2.78 %	7.0000	-2.78 %	2,253.60	-62.60
					2,191.00	-62.60	2,191.00	-62.60	2,191.00	-62.60
31	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	5165.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	16.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	15,495.00	5,165.00
					15,495.00	0.00	18,077.50	2,582.50	20,660.00	5,165.00
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	655.0000	EACH	25.0000	4.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	27.0000	8.00 %	16,375.00	1,310.00
					17,030.00	655.00	17,030.00	655.00	17,685.00	1,310.00
33	PAINT LINE									
	254360.0000	L.F.	0.1100	-18.18 %	0.0900	-9.09 %	0.0900	-18.18 %	27,979.60	-5,087.20
					22,892.40	-5,087.20	25,436.00	-2,543.60	22,892.40	-5,087.20
34	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	193.0000	L.F.	1.2500	-40.00 %	0.7500	-40.00 %	0.8000	-36.00 %	241.25	-86.85
					144.75	-96.50	144.75	-96.50	154.40	-86.85
35	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	610.0000	S.F.	3.2500	-26.15 %	2.4000	-26.15 %	2.4000	-26.15 %	1,982.50	-518.50
					1,464.00	-518.50	1,464.00	-518.50	1,464.00	-518.50
36	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	420.0000	L.F.	3.8500	3.90 %	4.0000	1.30 %	4.0000	3.90 %	1,617.00	63.00
					1,680.00	63.00	1,638.00	21.00	1,680.00	63.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	6.0000	EACH	32.0000	48.0000	50.00 %	48.0000	50.00 %	50.0000	56.25 %	
			192.00	288.00	96.00	288.00	96.00	300.00	108.00	
38	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL									
	2.0000	EACH	78.8000	46.0000	-41.62 %	46.0000	-41.62 %	50.0000	-36.55 %	
			157.60	92.00	-65.60	92.00	-65.60	100.00	-57.60	
39	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
	1.0000	EACH	365.0000	260.0000	-28.77 %	260.0000	-28.77 %	275.0000	-24.66 %	
			365.00	260.00	-105.00	260.00	-105.00	275.00	-90.00	
40	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	11.3000	HUND	800.0000	850.0000	6.25 %	850.0000	6.25 %	900.0000	12.50 %	
			9,040.00	9,605.00	565.00	9,605.00	565.00	10,170.00	1,130.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	83090.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0800	-20.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %	0.0900	-10.00 %	
			8,309.00	6,647.20	-1,661.80	6,647.20	-1,661.80	7,478.10	-830.90	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-15.35 %		-15.50 %		-9.71 %	
			44,300.00	37,500.00	-6,800.00	37,435.00	-6,865.00	40,000.00	-4,300.00	
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			12.26 %		19.28 %		15.77 %	
			71,260.00	80,000.00	8,740.00	85,000.00	13,740.00	82,500.00	11,240.00	
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-11.22 %		-11.22 %		-4.88 %	
			205,000.00	182,000.00	-23,000.00	182,000.00	-23,000.00	195,000.00	-10,000.00	
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	810.0000	S.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			8,100.00	5,670.00	-2,430.00	5,670.00	-2,430.00	6,480.00	-1,620.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
46	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,750.00	12,750.00		12,750.00		12,750.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
47	MODIFY FENCE	L.S.			-58.33 %			321.67 %		233.33 %
			600.00	250.00	-350.00	2,530.00	1,930.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 4.0000	EACH	425.0000	350.0000	-17.65 %	350.0000	-17.65 %	400.0000	-5.88 %	
			1,700.00	1,400.00	-300.00	1,400.00	-300.00	1,600.00	-100.00	
49	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			212.50 %			134.38 %		-6.25 %
			3,200.00	10,000.00	6,800.00	7,500.00	4,300.00	3,000.00	-200.00	
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
51	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
52	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
53	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			100.00 %			50.00 %		100.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	750.00	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	
54	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY 16215.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.8000	14.29 %	0.8000	14.29 %	0.8200	17.14 %	
			11,350.50	12,972.00	1,621.50	12,972.00	1,621.50	13,296.30	1,945.80	
55	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT 109720.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.4200	-44.00 %	0.4400	-41.33 %	0.4400	-41.33 %	
			82,290.00	46,082.40	-36,207.60	48,276.80	-34,013.20	48,276.80	-34,013.20	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,954,115.75	\$2,774,794.10	-29.83 %	\$2,877,000.00	-27.24 %	\$3,013,640.25	-23.78 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/21/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:06

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 302 15TH ST 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 99212-0928 PO BOX 939
 LEWISTON ID 835010449 SPOKANE WA 992203366 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$3,954,115.75	-29.83%	\$2,774,794.10	-27.24%	\$3,013,640.25	-23.78%

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC DBA
 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989091448 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-64.86 %		-38.22 %
			323,710.00	113,760.00	-209,950.00	200,000.00	-123,710.00
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-T-21						
	3500.0000	C.Y.	1.9000	0.0000	-100.00 %	2.6000	36.84 %
			6,650.00	0.00	-6,650.00	9,100.00	2,450.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION						
		L.S.			-38.67 %		100.00 %
			600.00	368.00	-232.00	1,200.00	600.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			69.19 %		58.11 %
			3,700.00	6,260.00	2,560.00	5,850.00	2,150.00
5	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	14.0000	EACH	150.0000	86.0000	-42.67 %	95.0000	-36.67 %
			2,100.00	1,204.00	-896.00	1,330.00	-770.00
SURFACING							
6	PLANINGS						
	505.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	34.0000	13.33 %	42.1000	40.33 %
			15,150.00	17,170.00	2,020.00	21,260.50	6,110.50
LIQUID ASPHALT							
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P						
	520.5000	TON	475.0000	408.0000	-14.11 %	510.0000	7.37 %
			247,237.50	212,364.00	-34,873.50	265,455.00	18,217.50
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			37,370.00	37,370.00		37,370.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC DBA
 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989091448 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	0.9000	TON	1,050.0000	709.0000	-32.48 %	505.0000	-51.90 %	
			945.00	638.10	-306.90	454.50	-490.50	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4							
	995.0000	C.Y.	53.5000	55.0000	2.80 %	38.0000	-28.97 %	
			53,232.50	54,725.00	1,492.50	37,810.00	-15,422.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
11	DELETED ITEM							
	1.0000	EACH	0.7000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.70	0.00	-0.70	0.00	-0.70	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.05'							
	102450.0000	S.Y.	1.1000	0.6000	-45.45 %	1.3000	18.18 %	
			112,695.00	61,470.00	-51,225.00	133,185.00	20,490.00	
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.15'							
	213600.0000	S.Y.	1.3000	0.8500	-34.62 %	1.3000	0.00 %	
			277,680.00	181,560.00	-96,120.00	277,680.00	0.00	
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	29840.0000	TON	55.0000	46.5000	-15.45 %	56.6000	2.91 %	
			1,641,200.00	1,387,560.00	-253,640.00	1,688,944.00	47,744.00	
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 MODIFIED							
	7392.0000	TON	60.0000	49.0000	-18.33 %	56.6000	-5.67 %	
			443,520.00	362,208.00	-81,312.00	418,387.20	-25,132.80	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			64,320.00	64,320.00		64,320.00		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			28,875.00	28,875.00		28,875.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC DBA
 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989091448 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	150.0000	TON	100.0000	95.0000	-5.00 %	170.0000	70.00 %	
			15,000.00	14,250.00	-750.00	25,500.00	10,500.00	
19	PREPARATION OF SURFACE							
	5600.0000	S.Y.	0.8000	1.6000	100.00 %	1.7500	118.75 %	
			4,480.00	8,960.00	4,480.00	9,800.00	5,320.00	
20	AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COAT							
	2.4000	TON	800.0000	864.0000	8.00 %	940.0000	17.50 %	
			1,920.00	2,073.60	153.60	2,256.00	336.00	
21	COAL TAR ASPHALT EMULSION BLENDED SEALER							
	2410.0000	GAL.	5.2500	9.0000	71.43 %	10.0000	90.48 %	
			12,652.50	21,690.00	9,037.50	24,100.00	11,447.50	
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
23	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			63,441.00	63,441.00		63,441.00		
25	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-21							
	5.0000	ACRE	2,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	1,750.0000	-12.50 %	
			10,000.00	0.00	-10,000.00	8,750.00	-1,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC DBA
 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989091448 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
27	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	8755.0000	L.F.	3.1000	2.5000	-19.35%	2.6500	-14.52%	
			27,140.50	21,887.50	-5,253.00	23,200.75	-3,939.75	
TRAFFIC								
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS							
	5165.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.5000	16.67%	3.7500	25.00%	
			15,495.00	18,077.50	2,582.50	19,368.75	3,873.75	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	259.0000	EACH	77.0000	76.0000	-1.30%	83.0000	7.79%	
			19,943.00	19,684.00	-259.00	21,497.00	1,554.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	313.0000	EACH	7.2000	70.0000	872.22%	8.0000	11.11%	
			2,253.60	21,910.00	19,656.40	2,504.00	250.40	
31	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	5165.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	4.4000	46.67%	
			15,495.00	20,660.00	5,165.00	22,726.00	7,231.00	
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	655.0000	EACH	25.0000	28.0000	12.00%	30.5000	22.00%	
			16,375.00	18,340.00	1,965.00	19,977.50	3,602.50	
33	PAINT LINE							
	254360.0000	L.F.	0.1100	0.1000	-9.09%	0.1000	-9.09%	
			27,979.60	25,436.00	-2,543.60	25,436.00	-2,543.60	
34	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	193.0000	L.F.	1.2500	0.8000	-36.00%	0.9000	-28.00%	
			241.25	154.40	-86.85	173.70	-67.55	
35	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE							
	610.0000	S.F.	3.2500	2.5000	-23.08%	2.8000	-13.85%	
			1,982.50	1,525.00	-457.50	1,708.00	-274.50	
36	PAINTED STOP LINE							
	420.0000	L.F.	3.8500	4.0000	3.90%	4.5500	18.18%	
			1,617.00	1,680.00	63.00	1,911.00	294.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC DBA
 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989091448 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW							
	6.0000	EACH	32.0000	52.0000	62.50 %	56.0000	75.00 %	
			192.00	312.00	120.00	336.00	144.00	
38	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL							
	2.0000	EACH	78.8000	50.0000	-36.55 %	54.0000	-31.47 %	
			157.60	100.00	-57.60	108.00	-49.60	
39	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL							
	1.0000	EACH	365.0000	281.0000	-23.01 %	305.0000	-16.44 %	
			365.00	281.00	-84.00	305.00	-60.00	
40	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	11.3000	HUND	800.0000	900.0000	12.50 %	995.0000	24.38 %	
			9,040.00	10,170.00	1,130.00	11,243.50	2,203.50	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	83090.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1500	50.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	
			8,309.00	12,463.50	4,154.50	8,309.00	0.00	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-8.80 %		-0.68 %	
			44,300.00	40,400.00	-3,900.00	44,000.00	-300.00	
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			21.25 %		31.35 %	
			71,260.00	86,400.00	15,140.00	93,600.00	22,340.00	
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-4.34 %		3.90 %	
			205,000.00	196,100.00	-8,900.00	213,000.00	8,000.00	
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	810.0000	S.F.	10.0000	7.5000	-25.00 %	8.2000	-18.00 %	
			8,100.00	6,075.00	-2,025.00	6,642.00	-1,458.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
46	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,750.00	12,750.00		12,750.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC DBA
 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989091448 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	MODIFY FENCE	L.S.			235.00 %			400.00 %
			600.00	2,010.00	1,410.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			11.76 %			0.00 %
	4.0000		425.0000	475.0000	200.00	425.0000	1,700.00	0.00
49	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			481.25 %			134.38 %
			3,200.00	18,600.00	15,400.00	7,500.00	4,300.00	
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
51	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
52	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
53	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			100.00 %			140.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,200.00	700.00	
54	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY	L.F.			14.29 %			42.86 %
	16215.0000		0.7000	0.8000	1,621.50	1.0000	4,864.50	
			11,350.50	12,972.00		16,215.00		
55	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT	L.F.			-44.00 %			33.33 %
	109720.0000		0.7500	0.4200	-36,207.60	1.0000	27,430.00	
			82,290.00	46,082.40		109,720.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,954,115.75	\$3,237,237.00	-18.13%	\$3,993,199.40		0.99%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/21/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:06

PS&E JOB NO : 07Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007455 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2801
 HWY : SR 000,002,028
 TITLE : US 2
 CRESTON TO ROCKLYN RD.
 PAVING
 07Z019
 PROJECT : NH-0002(272)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 17 2008
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA HAP TAYLOR AND SONS, INC DBA
 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98903-2504
 YAKIMA WA 989091448 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$3,954,115.75		\$3,237,237.00	-18.13%	\$3,993,199.40	0.99%